Spotlighting the Stars
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From fhe Commentators Box
by Johnny O’ Connor

Hello again Folks, Welcome ito another meeting of Formula |l Stock
Car Racing at Reading Stadium. This evening we have a very full programme
which should produce some close racing.

Last week's meeting was certainly a real Thriller and | for one lost
my voice with the excitement. RpY WOODS (82) was very unlucky to
lose the final after one of tha closest finishes we have seen for a long
time. Still it is no disgrace to be beaten by ERIC TAYLOR.

What an explosive package of dynamite this Match Race is. However
the lads missed each other | just don't know, To CHARLIE WELLER (15)
—JIM FIELD (180) and. LEN MEADS (100) | take off my hat. It takes
a lot of guts to drive a Stock Car at all—but when you've got another car
coming full throttle at you in the opposite direction—there is only one
thing to do—CLOSE YOUR EYES AND PRAY. Owing to the extreme
danger of this race let me point out that it is staged between volunteer
drivers only. : '

To-night in addition to our usual quota of races we are letting the
Weaker Sex have a go. I've seen these girls perform before—and believe
me-—they are not weak. The last Ladies Race we staged saw all the SHE-MALE
Devilment come out in the open. These girls really let their hair down
and sharpen their claws. TAKE MY TI!P when this race starts, STAND
WELL CLEAR OF THE SAFETY FEI‘\ICE. THEY MEAN BUSINESS.

On the 15th September, which is a Saturday Night, we stage our biggest
meeting ever. THE WORLD C"HAMPIO'NSHIP at WIMBLEDON STADIUM.
This is perhaps the nicest Stadium in the country. Every person has a seat
and every seat is under cover. Alsd there is a wanderful Restaurant over-
looking the track where you can watch the racing whilst enjoying a fabulous
meal. U'll tell you more about th‘i} meeting in-next week's programme.
Advance Bookings for reserved seats %«ill open next week.

|

Now it's time for me to stop whiting and start talking'—.So an with the
racing and may the best man win. "i}

e

7.45 pm. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

'Prdgrammé, of Events

~ SPEDEWORTH LIMITED presents

FORMULA Il STOCK CAR RACING

TUESDAY, 3Ist JULY, 1962

GRAND PARADE

7.55 p.m. EVENT ONE. ASCOT TROPHY. 20 laps

Car No.

86
15
80
23
53

100
81
29

238

2

217
19

296
68

3
272
290

5

20

17
206
299

Reserves

Driver

~ Peter Parrott
Charlie Weller
Stan Verrall
Ron Chippling
Clive Cutting
Len Meades
Geo Perrin
Bill Williams
John Carter
Stan Ingle
Bob Perry
Johnny Miles
Bill Armstrong
Tommy Tucker
Tony Newman
Johnny Weich
Stan Stacey
Micky Paul
Johnny Keenan
. Tony Maidment
Geo Telfer
Rex Warwick

(1o -

Town

Surrey
Staines
Cove
Woking
Bagshot
Twickenham
London
Surrey
Maidenhead
Godmanchester
Norfolk
Berks.
Reading
Sussex
Surrey
Reading
Reading
Eversley
Scotland
Camberly
London
Reading




“THE STOCK CAR DERBY”. 20 lap§

8.15 p.m. EVENT TWO. SANDOWN TROPHY. 20 laps 8.35 p.m. EVENT THREE. HEAT ONE.
Car No. Driver Town Car No. Driver Town
151 Dave Welland Surrey 86 Peter Parrott Surrey
180 Jim Field Wokingham 15 Charlie Weller Staines
114 Mike Wilson Surrey 80 Stan Verrall Cove
156 Darkie Gardner Sussex 23 Ron Chippling Woking
87 Ken Gardner Wokingham 33 Clive Cutting Bagshot
55 Fred Cox Surrey 100 Len Mead.es Twickenham
26 Keith Cordery Reading 81 Geo Perrin London
173 Bob Elson Hartley Witney 29 Bill Williams Surrey
152 Johnny Grainger Camberly 238 john Carter Maédenhe?d
94 Tony Weston Newbury 2 Stan Ingle Godmanchester
112 Pete Godsmark Sussex 217 Bob Perry Norfolk
59 Brian Woods Surrey 19 Johnny Miles Berks.
65 Geo Bradford Yorks. 296 Bill Armstrong Reading
88 Tony Gardner Wokingham 62 Tommy Tucker Sussex
82 Roy Woods Dublin 3 Tony Newman Surrey
210 Eddie James Normandy 272 Johnny Welch Reading
246 Norman Hicks Basingstoke 290 Stan Stacey Reading
41 Eric Taylor Sussex 5 Micky Paul Eversley
37 Micky Smith . Surrey & Ireland 20 Johany Keenan ~ Scotland
164 Dave Packham Kent 17 Tony Maidment Camberly
60 Les Gunner London 206 Geo Telfer L.ondon
95 Jan Scoftt Czechos'ovakia 299 Rex Warwick Reading
Reserves (1) ciiicin s simeasmasne @75 (O TR (AR N
Reserves (1) fiviiiinisimamtiisyensions (R T S KA e R W 08 e N [ G T ol £ G A 5 s BRI
@) P A A ,l» Tote 1T 1 o s Athy. il Bt Gihc Tehs o
Bth o S o | e 10th. .o LAP OF HONOUR
| ] 20d 0 L e s PRESENTATION OF TROPHY Transfer first 10 to final

NEXT MERRY MEETING AT THIS STADIUM

FF LA

ARSI B -

x  SOUTHERN COUNTIES CHAMPIONSHIPS *

TUESDAY, 7th AUGUST, 1962 —7.30 p.m.

The Roughest

\
MICKY PAUL (5)

)

Toughest Sport in the World

GEORGE TELFER

(206)
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8.55 p.m. EVENT FOUR. HEAT TWO. “THE STOCK CAR DERBY”. 20 laps

Car No. Driver Town

173 Bob Elson Hartley Witney
152 Johnny Grainger Camberly

94 Tony Weston Newbury

112 Pete Godsmark Sussex

59 Brian Woods Surrey

65 Geo Bradford - Yorks.

151 Dave Welland Surrey

180 Jim Field Wokingham

114 Mike Wilson Surrey
156 Darkie Gardner ‘ Sussex

87 Ken Gardner Wokingham

55 Fred Cox Surrey

26 Keith Cordery Reading

88 Tony Gardner Wokingham

82 Roy Woods Dublin

210 Eddie James Normandy

246 Norman Hicks Basingstoke

41 Eric Taylor Sussex

37 Micky Smith Surrey & Ireland
164 Dave Packham | Kent

60 Les Gunner London

95 Jan Scott Czechos!ovakia
Ist..cooo.. 2nd: o 3rd....oise AEhY. . e vese Sth 2o Ot .o 75318 S
8th......... 9th ... JOth.. .o LAP OF HONOUR

Transfer first 10 to final

— 10 minutes INTERVAL —

e s s = e

925 p.m. EVENT FIVE. 5 laps |
THE FANTASTIC SUICIDE MATCH RACE FOR THE STOCK
CAR SILVER SASH.
i\
Holder: CHARLIE WELLER (15) v. Challenger.......cccoevieeiieiiniiniinriecnnenns

Drivers will spin a coin to deciﬂe which direction they race
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9.35 p.m. EVENT SIX. FINAL OF THE STOCK CAR DERBY RACE. 25 laps

Car No.

Driver
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Car No. Driver
.................. S S ———
i

......... PRESENTATION OF TROPHY
i

955 p.m. EVENT SEVEN. LADIES POWDER-PUFF RACE. 10 laps

Car No.
206
80
2
197
26

123
349

235

Driver
Brenda Holloway
Sheila Trussler
lvy Ingle
Dorothy O’Connor
Connie Cordery
Joan Williams
Pat Ray
Pat Osborne
Mrs. C. Dymott
Miss Stokes
Mavis Harrison

Mrs. ). Jewel



ADMINISTRATION STAFF

Les Eaton (MR. STOCK CAR) P S Racing Manager
R . . L o Secretary
| Y TR 5 o] - RSO I .- 1 0. . S Racing Steward
Gwen. Cectl ainiiimvmmmiini sl i s s s R e A R Lap Scorer
Ao B BT R e R e S S R SRS B M Track Accountant
Frank HOWIELE .ouvivinaniimivivn v i Basimndsssinsiss oo Advertising Manager
lumbo Allen ... evmaisimsisisnmnern Pit Marshal and Starting Marshal
Johnny O’'Connor .......cccooeiviiiniiiiiiiiianniinn, Commentator and Press Officer
Scrutineers \ .. at Drivers’ Committee's Direction
Eric Taylor .=...... R e e e S Chairman Drivers’ Committee

The DIRECTORS of SPEDEWORTH wish to express their sincere
appreciation to the following people :

Directors, Staff and Associates of Clapton Stadium Ltd.
Mr. F. Farant, Secretarv--Clapton Stadium Ltd.
Mr. |. Fisher, General N na.ger—Reading Stadium
ST. JOHN AMBUI ANCE BRIGADE

-

Stock Car Racing is Dangerous; zll persons attend at their own risk.
All rights reserved; No Photographs unless written permission from the
Company.

BETTING STRICTLY PROHIBITED
g

SPEDEWORTH LIMITED, ALDERSHOT STADIUM,
TONGHAM, Nr. FARNHAM, SURREY Tel.: ALDERSHOT 20182

Some interesting FACTS about SPEDEWORTH—The 1962 fixtures, the
greatest ever undertaken by any organisation. Double the amount of Meet-
ings, undertaken by all the other promoters, put together, in this country.
Some 449,000 people will watch Formula Il Stock Cars. Some £20,000 will
be paid to Drivers, by way of Prize and Start Monies.
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NO WONDER EYERYBODY IS SAYING LET'S GO STOCK CAR RACING.
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